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Girls' EKL Championships 2022 - 5/6/2022 to 5/7/2022

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

6A State: 2:05.38

6A Cons: 2:11.64

5A State: 2:07.99

5A Cons: 2:14.39

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ALENSJ1 1:50.63

30.17 30.62 24.0025.84

ABVW2 1:51.18

28.60 29.25 25.4827.85

AOPBVN3 1:56.09

29.84 32.49 25.4928.27

AOPBNW4 1:59.28

28.53 35.22 26.6328.90

ASTAHS5 2:01.36

31.24 34.00 27.1628.96

AMIEGE-ZZ6 2:03.85

31.90 35.16 26.7630.03

B - Final

ABVSW-MV7 2:06.77

32.00 34.63 29.1730.97

BOPBVN8 x2:09.39

33.72 37.07 28.5730.03

BLENSJ9 x2:12.95

33.33 40.31 27.9731.34

BSTAHS10 x2:13.97

32.29 40.94 28.4532.29

BMIEGE-ZZ11 x2:22.56

35.82 42.65 29.7934.30

AOPBVA--- DQ

33.30 39.21 27.3630.47

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

6A State: 2:05.38

6A Cons: 2:11.64

5A State: 2:07.99

5A Cons: 2:14.39

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABVW1 1:53.05

29.46 29.58 25.5028.51

ALENSJ2 1:54.30

31.27 31.62 24.4426.97

AOPBVN3 1:56.26

29.99 31.84 26.4927.94

AOPBNW4 2:00.82

28.95 34.42 26.6630.79

AMIEGE-ZZ5 2:01.81

31.55 34.37 27.1728.72

ASTAHS6 2:03.27

31.62 34.95 27.2229.48

ABVSW-MV7 2:03.92

32.52 34.27 26.8230.31

BOPBVN8 2:09.03

34.60 36.27 28.7229.44

BLENSJ9 2:12.54

32.79 40.68 27.6431.43

BSTAHS10 2:13.08

33.37 38.46 28.8232.43

AOPBVA11 2:13.20

35.32 39.55 27.8530.48

BMIEGE-ZZ12 2:19.46

35.08 40.98 29.9833.42

BBVSW-MV13 2:29.05

43.10 45.68 23.7336.54

BBVW--- XDQ

40.07 44.02 31.0038.52

BOPBNW--- DQ

30.19 35.40 26.4631.50

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

6A State: 2:07.23

6A Cons: 2:13.59

5A State: 2:12.25

5A Cons: 2:18.86

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LENSJ 15Pickert, Rebecca1 1:54.85

26.78 29.61 28.8129.65

OPBNW 15Paduano, Sophia S2 1:55.72

26.62 29.36 30.0929.65

OPBVA 18Schmidt, Emma F3 1:58.04

27.39 29.51 30.7130.43

OPBVN 15Hauser, Margo4 1:59.55

26.85 29.95 31.6231.13

OPBVN 15Barton, Charlotte5 2:05.55

29.01 31.18 32.5832.78

BVW 17Orr, Caroline6 2:06.24

28.42 31.39 32.7033.73

B - Final

BVW 17Polhemus, Caroline7 2:05.72

28.28 31.63 32.5833.23

LENSJ 17Spacek, Avery8 2:07.21

28.80 32.28 32.6933.44

OPBVNKingsley, Kirbi9 2:11.62

30.00 33.79 33.5634.27

STAHS 16Bullock, Charlotte L10 2:12.61

30.58 34.14 33.5234.37

OPBVA 16Rabin, Alayna M11 2:13.09

29.72 33.26 35.0635.05

OPBNW 15Makarov, Isabelle A12 2:18.42

29.59 34.29 37.4937.05

C - Final

OPBVA 16Schneweis, Bella A13 2:10.39

29.71 32.64 33.9134.13

OPBVNHadel, Izzy14 2:11.44

28.84 32.69 34.8435.07

BVW 18McNamara, Grace15 2:12.41

30.75 33.39 33.5334.74

MIEGE-ZZWicker, Claire16 2:13.01

30.83 33.91 34.4233.85

OPBNW 16Smith, Anna P17 2:13.91

30.26 34.13 33.9935.53

OPBNW 15Makarov, Veronica A18 2:17.20

30.62 34.93 34.8036.85

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

6A State: 2:07.23

6A Cons: 2:13.59

5A State: 2:12.25

5A Cons: 2:18.86

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LENSJ 15Pickert, Rebecca1 1:54.60

26.60 29.28 28.8929.83

OPBNW 15Paduano, Sophia S2 1:57.36

25.85 29.28 31.3930.84

OPBVN 15Hauser, Margo3 1:59.83

26.79 30.24 31.4131.39

OPBVA 18Schmidt, Emma F4 2:01.67

28.32 30.72 31.1731.46

BVW 17Orr, Caroline5 2:04.44

27.57 30.95 32.6033.32

OPBVN 15Barton, Charlotte6 2:04.75

28.48 31.27 32.3132.69

BVW 17Polhemus, Caroline7 2:05.07

28.46 31.09 33.1632.36

LENSJ 17Spacek, Avery8 2:06.84

28.72 32.05 32.4733.60

OPBVNKingsley, Kirbi9 2:10.57

29.51 33.31 33.5834.17

OPBNW 15Makarov, Isabelle A10 2:11.15

28.76 32.86 34.6734.86

STAHS 16Bullock, Charlotte L11 2:11.66

29.11 33.10 33.9335.52

OPBVA 16Rabin, Alayna M12 2:11.70

29.90 33.21 34.1334.46

BVW 18McNamara, Grace13 2:12.27

30.98 33.92 33.0234.35

OPBVNHadel, Izzy14 2:12.42

29.50 33.06 34.8734.99

MIEGE-ZZWicker, Claire15 2:12.47

30.55 33.19 33.7534.98

OPBVA 16Schneweis, Bella A16 2:12.84

29.28 33.22 35.4134.93

OPBNW 16Smith, Anna P17 2:16.11

30.24 34.60 35.4335.84

OPBNW 15Makarov, Veronica A18 2:19.13

30.10 34.33 37.0637.64

BVW 17Hicks, Emma19 2:21.58

30.84 35.36 37.8437.54

LENSJ 16Kainy, Holli20 2:22.06

32.45 35.97 36.9536.69

LENSJ 15King, Amelie21 2:23.32

31.38 36.02 37.0838.84

MIEGE-ZZBrandt, Alice22 2:23.49

31.74 35.52 38.1338.10
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#2  Girls 200 Yard Free)

OPBVA 16Liebergen, Camille J23 2:29.43

33.52 36.93 39.6439.34

BVSW-MV 17Cotsworth, Sutton24 2:29.69

33.82 37.40 39.3139.16

MIEGE-ZZMcGuire, Kate25 2:31.80

34.42 37.57 40.2339.58

BVSW-MV 15Tecco, MacKenzie26 2:35.66

34.54 38.99 39.6042.53

BVSW-MV 17Skouse, Abigail27 2:48.86

36.35 41.91 45.7444.86

OPBVNRobertson, Alexandra--- X2:13.43

31.58 33.53 33.8234.50

OPBVN 14Zell, Claire--- X2:25.38

31.90 36.48 37.7739.23

OPBNW 17Basak, Saanvi--- X2:34.78

32.71 37.93 42.7541.39

BVW 17Koga, Anna--- X2:38.71

34.66 39.73 42.3341.99

BVW 17Pellegrino, Shira--- X2:44.23

34.65 41.09 43.5744.92

LENSJ 17Kerschen, Marie--- X3:02.64

36.92 43.94 1:41.78

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

6A State: 2:24.55

6A Cons: 2:31.78

5A State: 2:31.44

5A Cons: 2:39.02

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BVW 16Finzen, Annika1 2:05.69

27.00 31.01 30.6137.07

OPBVN 17Patterson, Abi2 2:19.09

28.64 36.39 33.4240.64

LENSJ 18Clark, MaryBeth3 2:20.18

27.97 36.42 33.2942.50

OPBVNStewart, Maddi4 2:20.59

30.05 35.08 33.8741.59

BVSW-MV 16Hill, Miriam5 2:26.27

31.02 40.47 33.2641.52

STAHS 18Monaghan, Lily B6 2:26.94

29.81 36.59 36.0644.48

B - Final

OPBVNRosenthal, Sadie7 2:27.88

31.01 36.81 35.5244.54

OPBNW 16Thurlby, Elliese J8 2:29.40

31.64 38.03 35.9043.83

STAHS 14Albright, Delaney9 2:30.70

32.36 36.68 34.6946.97

OPBNW 17Curry, Bri M10 2:33.59

33.00 36.31 35.4148.87

OPBNW 15LaHood, Katie M11 2:35.53

31.81 41.02 37.3045.40

OPBVNLogan, Lily12 2:37.89

34.41 41.44 37.4644.58

C - Final

OPBNW 15Rutherford, Janelle C13 2:37.74

34.27 39.21 33.5550.71

BVW 15Foote, Kristin14 2:39.27

34.72 40.00 37.8446.71

LENSJBoles, Sarah15 2:40.57

34.24 41.33 36.5348.47

BVW 16Son, Yeabin16 2:43.07

34.82 38.97 36.9752.31

OPBVA 14Ye, Sarah Z17 2:44.65

35.41 43.72 38.2847.24

BVW 18Lewis, Becca18 2:52.95

37.23 45.42 39.9650.34

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

6A State: 2:24.55

6A Cons: 2:31.78

5A State: 2:31.44

5A Cons: 2:39.02

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BVW 16Finzen, Annika1 2:10.45

27.37 33.04 31.9538.09

OPBVN 17Patterson, Abi2 2:17.22

28.62 36.59 33.1138.90

OPBVNStewart, Maddi3 2:20.25

29.86 35.19 33.8041.40

LENSJ 18Clark, MaryBeth4 2:24.83

28.49 37.83 34.9943.52

STAHS 18Monaghan, Lily B5 2:26.29

30.08 37.85 34.6143.75

BVSW-MV 16Hill, Miriam6 2:28.58

31.34 41.50 32.7343.01

OPBVNRosenthal, Sadie7 2:29.03

31.03 37.76 35.8044.44

STAHS 14Albright, Delaney8 2:30.41

32.95 36.78 34.5746.11

OPBNW 16Thurlby, Elliese J9 2:32.98

31.97 38.18 38.1344.70

OPBVNLogan, Lily10 2:34.39

33.31 41.51 35.2944.28

OPBNW 15LaHood, Katie M11 2:35.23

31.99 40.56 37.4645.22

OPBNW 17Curry, Bri M12 2:35.26

33.41 36.31 35.2350.31

OPBNW 15Rutherford, Janelle C13 2:37.74

33.70 38.37 36.0449.63

BVW 15Foote, Kristin14 2:39.88

33.72 39.05 38.1049.01

BVW 16Son, Yeabin15 2:40.25

33.54 38.43 37.7250.56

LENSJBoles, Sarah16 2:41.52

33.86 42.41 37.6747.58

OPBVA 14Ye, Sarah Z17 2:44.15

33.77 41.88 39.6348.87

BVW 18Lewis, Becca18 2:48.75

36.01 44.25 38.8349.66

BVSW-MV 15VanGilder, Haley19 2:49.30

34.78 43.13 39.0752.32

OPBVA 15Hurd, Lucy M20 2:56.89

39.59 41.13 40.3055.87

OPBVNMannell, Kate--- X2:44.16

33.70 40.55 40.0749.84

OPBVNWaldron, Grace--- X2:58.78

37.94 45.65 37.0458.15

BVW 15Coughlin, Katie--- X3:04.23

39.9259.26

BVW 16Reith, Lucy--- X3:04.26

41.92 46.88 41.0054.46

LENSJ 16Punswick, Lucy--- DQ

41.35 49.85 44.0256.45

LENSJ 16Hornback, Grace--- DQ

38.04 45.55 38.1051.91

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

6A State: 26.29

6A Cons: 27.60

5A State: 26.84

5A Cons: 28.18

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LENSJ 17Salsbury, Reagan1 24.49

OPBVN 18Blake, Caroline2 24.58

OPBVN 15Blake, Sarah3 25.18

OPBVA 17Snyder, Emily C4 25.42

OPBVN 15Masillonis, Siena5 25.90

BVW 16Ahmed, Zeina6 26.25

B - Final

BVW 15Krizek, Faith7 26.06

STAHS 16Dahir, Maggie8 26.19

BVW 16Gildemeister, Annabelle9 26.38

OPBNW 16Bartholet, Angela T10 26.90

BVW 18York, Isabelle*11 26.93

OPBNW 15Farrington, Hannah M*11 26.93

C - Final

BVSW-MV 17Rintamaki, Anika13 26.90

OPBVNCampagnuolo, Sofia14 27.04

OPBNWTreaster, Emma15 27.59

LENSJ 16Herrington, Bella16 27.68

STAHS 16Andrews, Elizabeth17 27.77

OPBVA 15Taylor, Alexis C18 27.82

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

6A State: 26.29

6A Cons: 27.60

5A State: 26.84

5A Cons: 28.18

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OPBVN 18Blake, Caroline1 24.57

LENSJ 17Salsbury, Reagan2 25.15

OPBVN 15Blake, Sarah3 25.17

OPBVA 17Snyder, Emily C4 25.44

BVW 16Ahmed, Zeina5 25.97
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Preliminaries ...   (#4  Girls 50 Yard Free)

OPBVN 15Masillonis, Siena6 26.03

BVW 15Krizek, Faith7 26.13

STAHS 16Dahir, Maggie8 26.27

OPBNW 15Farrington, Hannah M9 26.44

BVW 16Gildemeister, Annabelle10 26.52

OPBNW 16Bartholet, Angela T11 26.65

BVW 18York, Isabelle12 26.72

OPBVNCampagnuolo, Sofia13 26.97

BVSW-MV 17Rintamaki, Anika14 27.24

STAHS 16Andrews, Elizabeth15 27.26

LENSJ 16Herrington, Bella16 27.67

OPBVA 15Taylor, Alexis C*17 27.68

OPBNWTreaster, Emma*17 27.68

OPBVA 16Wallick, Camille K19 27.71

BVSW-MV 15Brun, Aubrey20 27.79

LENSJ 16Hornback, Helen21 28.23

MIEGE-ZZWinklhofer, Claire22 28.55

BVSW-MV 17Weiss, Lauren23 28.63

STAHS 16Boos, Abby24 28.88

BVSW-MV 16Jones, Lily25 28.99

OPBVA 15Clark, Ellison L26 29.66

MIEGE-ZZHansen, Emma27 29.85

MIEGE-ZZFord, Meredith28 29.89

MIEGE-ZZCleveland, Abby29 30.81

STAHS 17Cole, Ann30 32.16

OPBVNGaebler, Emma--- X27.73

OPBNWJolitz, Meredith--- X28.12

OPBVNHamilton, Anna--- X28.45

OPBNW 16Sandomirsky, Dasha--- X29.01

LENSJHisle, Maggie--- X29.47

BVSW-MV 18Webb, Ashley--- X29.91

STAHS 17Orr, Ava--- X30.34

STAHS 18Anliker, Sarah--- X30.68

LENSJ 18Welch, Lucy--- X31.11

MIEGE-ZZCleveland, Lucy--- X31.30

OPBVA 16Leighty, Gemma N--- X33.45

MIEGE-ZZLueckenotto, Emily--- X35.18

BVW 15Eckroat, Abby--- X36.59

BVW 18Swarts, Morgan--- X36.75

LENSJKurland, Natalie--- DQ

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

6A State: 275.00

6A Cons: 275.00

5A State: 275.00

5A Cons: 275.00

Age Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

LENSJ 17Holton, Emma1 436.70

OPBNWGarrelts, Claire2 376.75

LENSJ 17Callahan, Megan3 362.40

BVW 17Masterson, Mia4 326.85

BVW 16Lott, Olivia5 321.95

BVWGross, Nicole6 318.35

STAHS 13Paprocki, Abby7 314.35

OPBNWSander, Gabrielle8 310.30

LENSJ 15Campbell, Catherine9 300.20

BVW 18Kratochvil, Anna10 297.65

OPBVNBraun, Rachel11 294.70

OPBVNBoyd, Ada12 267.30

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

6A State: 275.00

6A Cons: 275.00

5A State: 275.00

5A Cons: 275.00

Age Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

LENSJ 17Holton, Emma1 304.15

OPBNWGarrelts, Claire2 273.75

LENSJ 17Callahan, Megan3 268.05

BVWGross, Nicole4 259.50

BVW 16Lott, Olivia5 243.95

BVW 17Masterson, Mia6 241.05

STAHS 13Paprocki, Abby7 240.30

LENSJ 15Campbell, Catherine8 231.95

OPBNWSander, Gabrielle9 225.10

OPBVNBraun, Rachel10 225.05

OPBVNBoyd, Ada11 220.35

BVW 18Kratochvil, Anna12 217.15

STAHSHardgree, Abby13 217.00

OPBVNIndiveri, Gabriella14 213.90

BVSW-MV 18Swanson, Isabelle15 201.80

OPBNWOvington, Natalie16 200.70

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

6A State: 1:05.26

6A Cons: 1:08.52

5A State: 1:07.95

5A Cons: 1:11.35

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LENSJ 18Clark, MaryBeth1 58.66

27.22 31.44

BVW 17Orr, Caroline2 1:01.91

28.73 33.18

STAHS 18Monaghan, Lily B3 1:04.61

30.02 34.59

OPBVNRees, Katie4 1:06.44

30.15 36.29

OPBVNCampagnuolo, Sofia5 1:06.84

30.66 36.18

BVSW-MV 16Hill, Miriam6 1:08.51

31.98 36.53

B - Final

BVW 17Hicks, Emma7 1:07.37

31.15 36.22

BVW 17Gifford, Izzy8 1:08.07

31.69 36.38

MIEGE-ZZPepin, Maya9 1:08.08

32.25 35.83

OPBVNGaebler, Emma10 1:08.15

31.81 36.34

OPBNWJolitz, Meredith11 1:10.41

32.83 37.58

OPBNW 15Makarov, Veronica A12 1:10.45

31.53 38.92

C - Final

STAHS 15Kopp, Emmy13 1:12.84

32.87 39.97

OPBNW 16Sandomirsky, Dasha14 1:14.78

32.82 41.96

BVSW-MV 15VanGilder, Haley15 1:15.64

35.91 39.73

OPBVA 14Ye, Sarah Z16 1:18.64

35.94 42.70

LENSJBoles, Sarah17 1:18.75

37.04 41.71

OPBVNMozena, Quinn18 1:22.83

36.44 46.39

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

6A State: 1:05.26

6A Cons: 1:08.52

5A State: 1:07.95

5A Cons: 1:11.35

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LENSJ 18Clark, MaryBeth1 1:01.02

28.50 32.52

BVW 17Orr, Caroline2 1:02.51

29.12 33.39

STAHS 18Monaghan, Lily B3 1:05.81

30.90 34.91

OPBVNCampagnuolo, Sofia4 1:06.57

30.89 35.68

BVSW-MV 16Hill, Miriam5 1:06.64

31.91 34.73

OPBVNRees, Katie6 1:06.90

30.94 35.96

MIEGE-ZZPepin, Maya7 1:07.70

31.21 36.49

OPBVNGaebler, Emma8 1:07.81

30.63 37.18

BVW 17Gifford, Izzy9 1:07.94

30.96 36.98

BVW 17Hicks, Emma10 1:10.03

31.76 38.27

OPBNWJolitz, Meredith11 1:10.99

32.00 38.99

OPBNW 15Makarov, Veronica A12 1:11.68

32.27 39.41

OPBNW 16Sandomirsky, Dasha13 1:13.30

32.59 40.71

STAHS 15Kopp, Emmy14 1:15.17

34.02 41.15

OPBVA 14Ye, Sarah Z15 1:15.99

33.95 42.04
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Preliminaries ...   (#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

LENSJ 16Kainy, Holli16 1:17.17

35.35 41.82

LENSJBoles, Sarah17 1:17.67

36.53 41.14

BVSW-MV 15VanGilder, Haley18 1:20.09

36.92 43.17

OPBVNMozena, Quinn19 1:20.85

35.86 44.99

BVW 18Lewis, Becca20 1:22.18

36.83 45.35

OPBNWGungor, Alara21 1:22.53

35.08 47.45

OPBVNHathaway, Abby--- X1:21.63

35.66 45.97

BVW 15Coughlin, Katie--- X1:23.24

38.60 44.64

OPBNWKim, Lois--- X1:27.93

41.29 46.64

BVW 15Phillips, Katie--- X1:30.03

38.95 51.08

OPBVNWaldron, Grace--- X1:30.19

40.10 50.09

LENSJ 16Punswick, Lucy--- X1:35.51

43.66 51.85

LENSJ 16Herrington, Bella--- DFS

MIEGE-ZZWalsh, Emma--- DFS

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

6A State: 57.71

6A Cons: 1:00.60

5A State: 59.40

5A Cons: 1:02.37

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OPBVN 18Blake, Caroline1 53.93

25.66 28.27

OPBVN 15Blake, Sarah2 55.14

26.37 28.77

OPBVN 15Barton, Charlotte3 56.55

27.26 29.29

BVW 16Ahmed, Zeina4 56.59

27.07 29.52

BVW 16Gildemeister, Annabelle5 57.13

27.56 29.57

BVW 15Krizek, Faith6 57.25

27.32 29.93

B - Final

OPBVA 17Snyder, Emily C7 56.71

27.15 29.56

OPBVNPatterson, Natalie8 58.41

28.01 30.40

BVW 18York, Isabelle9 58.48

27.74 30.74

STAHS 16Dahir, Maggie10 58.90

27.52 31.38

OPBNW 16Loparco, Josie M11 58.93

28.14 30.79

OPBNW 16Bartholet, Angela T12 59.88

28.02 31.86

C - Final

MIEGE-ZZMcCauley, Maggie13 1:00.52

28.85 31.67

OPBVA 15Taylor, Alexis C14 1:01.42

29.73 31.69

OPBVA 16Wallick, Camille K15 1:01.48

29.58 31.90

OPBNW 15Rutherford, Janelle C16 1:01.61

29.24 32.37

BVSW-MV 15Brun, Aubrey17 1:02.12

29.38 32.74

MIEGE-ZZWicker, Claire18 1:04.86

30.91 33.95

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

6A State: 57.71

6A Cons: 1:00.60

5A State: 59.40

5A Cons: 1:02.37

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OPBVN 18Blake, Caroline1 53.93

25.87 28.06

OPBVN 15Blake, Sarah2 55.79

26.73 29.06

BVW 15Krizek, Faith3 56.87

26.94 29.93

OPBVN 15Barton, Charlotte4 56.95

27.45 29.50

BVW 16Gildemeister, Annabelle*5 57.01

27.78 29.23

BVW 16Ahmed, Zeina*5 57.01

27.33 29.68

OPBVA 17Snyder, Emily C7 57.08

27.41 29.67

BVW 18York, Isabelle8 58.39

27.84 30.55

OPBNW 16Loparco, Josie M9 58.60

28.25 30.35

OPBVNPatterson, Natalie10 58.69

27.84 30.85

OPBNW 16Bartholet, Angela T11 59.41

27.90 31.51

STAHS 16Dahir, Maggie12 59.76

27.66 32.10

MIEGE-ZZMcCauley, Maggie13 59.96

28.43 31.53

OPBNW 15Rutherford, Janelle C14 1:01.14

28.90 32.24

OPBVA 15Taylor, Alexis C15 1:01.74

29.94 31.80

BVSW-MV 15Brun, Aubrey16 1:01.91

29.36 32.55

MIEGE-ZZWicker, Claire17 1:02.60

30.34 32.26

OPBVA 16Wallick, Camille K18 1:02.72

30.21 32.51

MIEGE-ZZWinklhofer, Claire19 1:03.19

29.93 33.26

BVSW-MV 16Jones, Lily20 1:04.81

30.74 34.07

STAHS 16Boos, Abby21 1:04.82

30.75 34.07

LENSJHisle, Maggie22 1:05.43

31.24 34.19

LENSJ 17Lamont, Alison23 1:05.61

31.17 34.44

STAHS 17Cole, Ann24 1:07.29

32.37 34.92

BVSW-MV 15El-Demerdash, Maryam25 1:07.41

31.22 36.19

LENSJ 16Hornback, Grace26 1:07.74

31.76 35.98

STAHS 18Anliker, Sarah27 1:07.77

32.05 35.72

LENSJ 17Morris, Emily28 1:08.14

32.61 35.53

BVSW-MV 15Tecco, MacKenzie29 1:08.24

32.34 35.90

OPBVNHamilton, Anna--- X1:05.01

29.95 35.06

OPBNW 15Froelich, Allison N--- X1:05.22

30.99 34.23

STAHS 17Orr, Ava--- X1:07.87

32.13 35.74

OPBNW 17Basak, Saanvi--- X1:08.08

31.73 36.35

STAHS 18Townsend, Jeannette--- X1:09.02

33.01 36.01

OPBVNConnelly, Marie--- X1:09.36

32.10 37.26

LENSJ 18Welch, Lucy--- X1:12.57

33.81 38.76

MIEGE-ZZMyers, Isabelle--- X1:14.28

35.46 38.82

BVSW-MV 15Mizrahi, Ava--- X1:15.92

36.41 39.51

BVW 15Hill, Molly--- X1:16.55

36.94 39.61

BVW 15Cook, Adria--- X1:17.59

BVSW-MV 15Fotopolus, Eleni--- X1:18.24

MIEGE-ZZLueckenotto, Emily--- X1:18.45

37.40 41.05

LENSJ 15Prendergast, Megan--- X1:24.39

38.95 45.44
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#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

6A State: 5:47.22

6A Cons: 6:04.58

5A State: 5:58.52

5A Cons: 6:16.45

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LENSJ 15Pickert, Rebecca1 5:09.99

26.98 30.54 31.4831.65

31.86 31.94 32.25 31.75

31.56 29.98

OPBVA 18Schmidt, Emma F2 5:18.77

29.39 31.83 32.5932.86

32.73 32.60 32.65 32.12

31.39 30.61

BVW 18Vietti, Maleigha3 5:19.25

28.60 31.13 32.7432.25

33.03 33.06 32.95 32.83

31.70 30.96

OPBVN 15Hauser, Margo4 5:19.86

28.37 32.10 32.5732.28

32.96 33.02 32.96 32.55

31.88 31.17

OPBNW 17Fiocati, Saylor M5 5:35.96

29.31 32.56 34.0533.46

33.95 34.63 34.62 34.72

34.87 33.79

BVW 17Gifford, Izzy6 5:46.96

30.56 33.39 34.9634.34

35.19 35.49 35.67 36.10

35.91 35.35

B - Final

OPBVA 16Rabin, Alayna M7 5:51.97

30.21 33.61 36.0835.46

36.45 36.42 36.45 36.19

36.30 34.80

OPBVA 16Schneweis, Bella A8 6:01.89

30.83 35.18 36.9136.36

36.87 37.26 37.29 37.51

37.62 36.06

OPBVNKingsley, Kirbi9 6:04.34

32.23 35.75 37.7936.65

38.31 37.91 37.58 37.09

37.24 33.79

OPBNW 15Makarov, Isabelle A10 6:05.48

30.93 35.33 37.6937.55

38.09 38.27 38.06 37.48

36.85 35.23

OPBNW 16Smith, Anna P11 6:16.21

30.63 35.55 39.6737.84

39.64 39.77 39.82 39.30

37.51 36.48

OPBVNHadel, Izzy12 6:17.55

32.36 36.16 39.1738.14

38.68 39.36 39.31 39.14

38.55 36.68

C - Final

BVW 15Tomova, Raya13 6:23.18

32.80 36.38 40.1138.60

39.03 38.95 39.53 40.83

39.59 37.36

MIEGE-ZZMurray, Ainsley14 6:30.67

34.05 37.48 39.7239.00

39.81 40.52 40.86 40.30

39.92 39.01

OPBVN 14Zell, Claire15 6:33.73

33.85 38.76 39.6839.65

40.34 40.85 40.55 41.70

40.55 37.80

BVW 15Foote, Kristin16 6:38.84

34.14 38.40 40.5139.46

40.70 41.28 41.42 41.84

41.94 39.15

BVSW-MV 17Cotsworth, Sutton17 6:45.26

33.22 37.86 41.5439.95

41.32 41.37 42.59 42.94

43.19 41.28

OPBVA 16Liebergen, Camille J18 6:46.79

34.10 39.10 42.5140.26

43.36 41.75 42.51 42.73

41.29 39.18

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

6A State: 5:47.22

6A Cons: 6:04.58

5A State: 5:58.52

5A Cons: 6:16.45

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LENSJ 15Pickert, Rebecca1 5:09.72

26.82 30.14 32.1531.85

31.47 31.77 31.91 32.01

31.48 30.12

OPBVN 15Hauser, Margo2 5:25.43

28.05 32.07 34.1532.94

34.10 34.30 33.75 33.13

32.09 30.85

BVW 18Vietti, Maleigha3 5:28.41

29.33 31.98 33.6333.25

33.74 34.01 33.53 33.90

32.89 32.15

OPBVA 18Schmidt, Emma F4 5:30.08

30.14 32.60 33.5233.45

33.76 33.62 33.51 33.55

33.24 32.69

OPBNW 17Fiocati, Saylor M5 5:35.57

29.49 33.06 34.2833.95

34.12 34.54 34.41 34.57

34.34 32.81

BVW 17Gifford, Izzy6 5:48.36

30.13 33.17 35.7833.93

35.36 35.93 35.99 36.13

36.13 35.81

OPBNW 15Makarov, Isabelle A7 5:54.63

30.58 34.73 36.6236.06

36.57 36.98 36.89 36.58

35.69 33.93

OPBVA 16Rabin, Alayna M8 5:57.90

30.42 34.30 37.1836.30

37.07 37.01 37.25 36.68

37.08 34.61

OPBVA 16Schneweis, Bella A9 5:59.52

30.59 34.99 37.0336.30

37.14 37.14 37.42 37.32

36.53 35.06

OPBVNKingsley, Kirbi10 6:04.70

31.44 36.00 37.1136.40

38.19 38.18 38.88 37.81

36.80 33.89

OPBVNHadel, Izzy11 6:07.67

31.26 35.40 37.8436.93

38.24 38.82 38.35 37.95

37.41 35.47

OPBNW 16Smith, Anna P12 6:18.62

31.33 36.42 39.0738.39

39.30 39.63 39.09 39.39

38.99 37.01

BVW 15Tomova, Raya13 6:22.58

31.53 35.63 38.7738.03

39.81 40.09 39.79 40.29

39.60 39.04

MIEGE-ZZMurray, Ainsley14 6:23.30

33.16 37.05 39.2538.11

39.67 40.19 40.45 39.95

38.45 37.02

OPBVN 14Zell, Claire15 6:34.37

33.58 39.27 40.0940.65

41.03 41.04 41.10 41.09

40.09 36.43

BVW 15Foote, Kristin16 6:35.13

34.50 38.60 40.3439.56

40.55 40.70 40.44 40.90

40.91 38.63

BVSW-MV 17Cotsworth, Sutton17 6:48.29

35.10 38.85 40.9440.15

41.64 42.50 42.66 42.92

1:23.53

OPBVA 16Liebergen, Camille J18 6:50.63

34.88 39.20 42.4041.86

41.68 41.07 41.81 42.75

42.82 42.16

LENSJ 16Richardson, Grace19 6:57.98

35.22 40.74 43.0342.70

43.44 43.70 43.02 42.89

42.71 40.53

OPBVNRobertson, Alexandra--- X6:04.80

32.27 36.06 36.8436.51

37.15 37.56 37.43 38.33

37.22 35.43



Blue Valley Southwest High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 1:46 PM  5/7/2022  Page 6

Girls' EKL Championships 2022 - 5/6/2022 to 5/7/2022

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#8  Girls 500 Yard Free)

OPBVNPatterson, Audrey--- X6:43.11

33.50 38.74 40.5040.47

40.94 42.20 42.35 42.63

43.23 38.55

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

6A State: 1:51.28

6A Cons: 1:56.84

5A State: 1:52.97

5A Cons: 1:58.62

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AOPBVN1 1:41.15

25.19 26.31 23.9425.71

AOPBNW2 1:44.00

27.26 26.61 23.8126.32

ABVW3 1:45.55

26.34 27.12 25.8026.29

AOPBVA4 1:46.87

27.76 27.81 25.1926.11

ALENSJ5 1:52.07

28.41 28.90 26.6528.11

ASTAHS6 1:52.45

28.34 28.44 26.7428.93

B - Final

BOPBVN7 x1:48.85

26.88 27.86 26.5327.58

AMIEGE-ZZ8 1:51.14

28.18 28.71 26.3627.89

BOPBNW9 x1:51.89

28.14 28.06 28.3127.38

ABVSW-MV10 1:53.83

27.21 29.58 29.3527.69

BSTAHS11 x2:00.94

32.08 30.02 28.2930.55

BMIEGE-ZZ12 x2:01.59

31.35 30.18 29.7830.28

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

6A State: 1:51.28

6A Cons: 1:56.84

5A State: 1:52.97

5A Cons: 1:58.62

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AOPBVN1 1:41.35

25.45 26.71 23.9825.21

AOPBNW2 1:45.65

27.55 26.33 23.6128.16

ABVW3 1:46.29

26.34 27.04 26.8626.05

AOPBVA4 1:49.15

27.65 29.62 25.7226.16

BOPBVN5 1:50.12

26.95 28.08 26.6028.49

ASTAHS6 1:51.16

27.30 29.37 26.4328.06

BOPBNW7 1:52.15

28.03 28.15 28.9027.07

ALENSJ8 1:52.68

28.14 28.88 27.4428.22

AMIEGE-ZZ9 1:53.08

28.69 29.20 28.0027.19

ABVSW-MV10 1:54.06

27.66 29.66 29.0927.65

BSTAHS11 1:59.57

31.12 30.56 29.2028.69

BMIEGE-ZZ12 2:01.55

40.12 20.93 30.2930.21

BBVSW-MV13 2:02.75

30.11 29.98 30.2732.39

BOPBVA14 2:03.77

33.63 29.70 32.2228.22

BLENSJ15 2:04.99

34.00 31.50 29.2230.27

BBVW--- X2:23.65

35.95 39.57 32.1535.98

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

6A State: 1:05.16

6A Cons: 1:08.42

5A State: 1:07.94

5A Cons: 1:11.34

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OPBNW 15Paduano, Sophia S1 58.32

28.36 29.96

BVW 18Vietti, Maleigha2 1:01.49

29.87 31.62

OPBNW 17Fiocati, Saylor M3 1:01.94

29.70 32.24

OPBVNStewart, Maddi4 1:04.43

30.94 33.49

OPBVNPatterson, Natalie5 1:04.78

31.81 32.97

OPBNW 16Loparco, Josie M6 1:05.18

31.35 33.83

B - Final

LENSJ 17Spacek, Avery7 1:04.84

31.20 33.64

STAHS 17Bono, Mary Clare C8 1:07.10

33.05 34.05

OPBNW 15Farrington, Hannah M9 1:07.97

33.72 34.25

OPBVNRees, Katie10 1:08.49

32.99 35.50

MIEGE-ZZMcCauley, Maggie11 1:09.31

33.55 35.76

STAHS 14Albright, Delaney12 1:09.38

33.67 35.71

C - Final

OPBVN 15Masillonis, Siena13 1:07.94

32.91 35.03

BVSW-MV 17Rintamaki, Anika14 1:09.00

32.80 36.20

OPBVA 15Hurd, Lucy M15 1:11.07

34.45 36.62

BVW 16Son, Yeabin16 1:11.48

33.91 37.57

BVW 15Tomova, Raya17 1:11.49

35.46 36.03

LENSJ 15King, Amelie18 1:13.21

36.07 37.14

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

6A State: 1:05.16

6A Cons: 1:08.42

5A State: 1:07.94

5A Cons: 1:11.34

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OPBNW 15Paduano, Sophia S1 57.17

27.55 29.62

OPBNW 17Fiocati, Saylor M2 1:02.22

BVW 18Vietti, Maleigha3 1:03.84

30.99 32.85

OPBVNStewart, Maddi4 1:04.44

30.82 33.62

OPBNW 16Loparco, Josie M5 1:05.11

31.60 33.51

OPBVNPatterson, Natalie6 1:05.98

31.96 34.02

OPBVNRees, Katie7 1:07.35

31.82 35.53

STAHS 17Bono, Mary Clare C8 1:07.39

33.20 34.19

LENSJ 17Spacek, Avery9 1:07.56

32.65 34.91

STAHS 14Albright, Delaney10 1:07.74

32.86 34.88

MIEGE-ZZMcCauley, Maggie11 1:07.85

32.57 35.28

OPBNW 15Farrington, Hannah M12 1:07.94

33.15 34.79

OPBVN 15Masillonis, Siena13 1:08.65

32.79 35.86

BVSW-MV 17Rintamaki, Anika14 1:09.68

33.41 36.27

BVW 16Son, Yeabin15 1:10.34

33.70 36.64

LENSJ 15King, Amelie16 1:10.62

34.37 36.25

BVSW-MV 16McCann, Sabrina17 1:11.02

33.78 37.24

BVW 15Tomova, Raya18 1:11.94

35.64 36.30
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Preliminaries ...   (#10  Girls 100 Yard Back)

OPBVA 15Hurd, Lucy M19 1:11.96

35.41 36.55

BVSW-MV 17Weiss, Lauren20 1:13.16

35.28 37.88

BVW 15Xue, Rebecca21 1:14.34

35.87 38.47

LENSJ 17Lamont, Alison*22 1:15.39

36.53 38.86

STAHS 18Townsend, Jeannette*22 1:15.39

36.11 39.28

MIEGE-ZZMurray, Ainsley24 1:15.98

36.96 39.02

STAHS 18Berger, Aubrey25 1:16.46

37.51 38.95

MIEGE-ZZMcGuire, Kate26 1:22.35

40.21 42.14

MIEGE-ZZMyers, Isabelle27 1:26.14

41.65 44.49

OPBVA 16Leighty, Gemma N28 1:32.12

OPBNWTreaster, Emma--- X1:07.52

32.51 35.01

OPBNW 17Curry, Bri M--- X1:07.80

32.77 35.03

OPBVNMitchell, Reagan--- X1:12.73

35.69 37.04

BVW 15Reddy, Sana--- X1:18.26

36.98 41.28

BVSW-MV 18Webb, Ashley--- X1:20.34

39.14 41.20

OPBVNKarpenko, Caroline--- X1:27.06

41.31 45.75

BVW 15Phillips, Katie--- X1:30.15

42.54 47.61

LENSJ 16Johnson, Leah--- X1:48.62

50.35 58.27

LENSJ 15Schmeidler, Gloria--- X1:50.55

51.39 59.16

LENSJ 15Hacker, Lucy--- DQ

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

6A State: 1:13.82

6A Cons: 1:17.51

5A State: 1:18.14

5A Cons: 1:22.04

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BVW 16Finzen, Annika1 1:04.19

30.02 34.17

LENSJ 17Salsbury, Reagan2 1:09.02

31.63 37.39

BVW 17Polhemus, Caroline3 1:11.03

33.35 37.68

OPBVN 17Patterson, Abi4 1:12.39

33.51 38.88

STAHS 16Bullock, Charlotte L5 1:14.09

34.00 40.09

MIEGE-ZZFord, Meredith6 1:15.55

35.47 40.08

B - Final

OPBVNRosenthal, Sadie7 1:15.94

35.15 40.79

OPBNW 16Thurlby, Elliese J8 1:16.48

36.07 40.41

OPBNW 15LaHood, Katie M9 1:19.08

36.60 42.48

OPBVNLogan, Lily10 1:20.19

37.62 42.57

BVW 18McNamara, Grace11 1:20.49

39.00 41.49

OPBNW 15Froelich, Allison N12 1:21.79

38.77 43.02

C - Final

OPBVNMinderman, Ginger13 1:24.71

38.07 46.64

OPBVA 15Clark, Ellison L14 1:24.80

39.37 45.43

BVW 16Acheson, Amanda15 1:25.68

38.50 47.18

STAHS 18Earp, Issy16 1:27.38

40.70 46.68

MIEGE-ZZCleveland, Lucy17 1:28.93

41.71 47.22

BVSW-MV 15Mizrahi, Ava18 1:39.65

45.49 54.16

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

6A State: 1:13.82

6A Cons: 1:17.51

5A State: 1:18.14

5A Cons: 1:22.04

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BVW 16Finzen, Annika1 1:07.62

31.19 36.43

OPBVN 17Patterson, Abi2 1:10.37

32.30 38.07

LENSJ 17Salsbury, Reagan3 1:10.61

32.48 38.13

BVW 17Polhemus, Caroline4 1:13.15

34.45 38.70

MIEGE-ZZFord, Meredith5 1:15.29

35.32 39.97

STAHS 16Bullock, Charlotte L6 1:15.48

35.17 40.31

OPBVNRosenthal, Sadie7 1:15.74

34.87 40.87

OPBNW 15LaHood, Katie M8 1:17.45

36.92 40.53

OPBVNLogan, Lily9 1:18.13

OPBNW 16Thurlby, Elliese J10 1:18.60

36.49 42.11

OPBNW 15Froelich, Allison N11 1:20.86

38.12 42.74

BVW 18McNamara, Grace12 1:21.42

38.28 43.14

OPBVNMinderman, Ginger13 1:22.18

37.36 44.82

OPBNWKhoury, Emma14 1:22.40

39.31 43.09

OPBVA 15Clark, Ellison L15 1:24.67

38.94 45.73

BVW 16Acheson, Amanda16 1:25.92

38.92 47.00

BVSW-MV 15El-Demerdash, Maryam17 1:27.20

39.41 47.79

STAHS 18Earp, Issy18 1:27.42

41.15 46.27

MIEGE-ZZCleveland, Lucy19 1:29.04

41.14 47.90

LENSJ 16Richardson, Grace20 1:31.47

43.04 48.43

BVSW-MV 17Skouse, Abigail21 1:34.08

44.13 49.95

LENSJ 15Dahm, Masie22 1:35.41

LENSJ 14Reuter, Jillian23 1:39.83

BVSW-MV 15Mizrahi, Ava24 1:44.83

48.93 55.90

BVSW-MV 15Sutherland, Abigail25 1:50.30

50.83 59.47

OPBVNMannell, Kate--- X1:24.60

39.84 44.76

OPBVNHutchison, Katherine--- X1:24.88

39.03 45.85

OPBNWRottinghaus, Izzy--- X1:30.43

42.71 47.72

BVW 15Passer, Harper--- X1:34.07

42.90 51.17

BVW 15Yan, Sabrina--- X1:39.71

48.43 51.28

LENSJ 16Quillin, Taeleyn--- X1:48.61

48.96 59.65

OPBNWRottinghaus, Sophie--- XDQ

45.01 48.95

LENSJ 15Johnson, Ellie--- XDQ

49.98 57.06

MIEGE-ZZWalsh, Emma--- DFS

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

6A State: 4:09.85

6A Cons: 4:22.34

5A State: 4:10.83

5A Cons: 4:23.37

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AOPBVN1 3:39.82

26.32 55.10 55.8726.86

26.61 56.01 24.90 52.84
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A - Final ...   (#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

ABVW2 3:41.06

27.43 57.11 56.5926.57

26.09 55.45 24.48 51.91

ALENSJ3 3:44.68

27.35 57.13 57.6527.25

26.09 56.60 25.16 53.30

AOPBNW4 3:51.77

28.53 59.06 59.6927.56

27.40 57.97 25.91 55.05

AOPBVA5 3:57.86

28.49 57.87 1:02.5029.56

29.10 1:01.34 26.11 56.15

AMIEGE-ZZ6 4:09.34

29.25 1:01.28 1:04.5930.50

29.14 1:01.74 29.74 1:01.73

B - Final

BOPBVN7 x4:02.50

28.69 59.92 1:01.1128.81

28.41 1:00.06 29.24 1:01.41

BOPBNW8 x4:05.82

28.96 1:00.63 1:01.0229.13

29.59 1:03.30 28.54 1:00.87

ABVSW-MV9 4:06.74

29.26 1:02.03 1:05.8430.57

29.59 1:02.03 27.06 56.84

ASTAHS10 4:11.97

29.70 1:01.29 1:05.2230.50

30.48 1:04.60 27.90 1:00.86

BBVSW-MV11 x4:31.93

33.12 1:09.77 1:07.8731.59

30.94 1:06.17 31.39 1:08.12

BMIEGE-ZZ12 x4:33.30

32.77 1:09.45 1:04.8330.15

31.69 1:10.73 31.86 1:08.29

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

6A State: 4:09.85

6A Cons: 4:22.34

5A State: 4:10.83

5A Cons: 4:23.37

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AOPBVN1 3:43.88

27.32 56.39 56.5827.20

27.24 57.33 25.13 53.58

ABVW2 3:45.00

27.18 56.97 57.6126.75

26.30 56.29 25.63 54.13

ALENSJ3 3:45.86

27.64 57.98 57.8227.36

26.79 56.62 25.41 53.44

AOPBNW4 3:48.94

28.78 58.62 58.9027.46

27.22 1:01.28 21.88 50.14

BOPBVN5 3:59.76

28.66 59.81 1:01.5429.32

27.79 58.92 28.36 59.49

AOPBVA6 4:01.30

28.96 59.32 1:01.8129.02

29.83 1:09.22 20.20 50.95

BOPBNW7 4:04.38

29.82 1:01.40 1:00.7228.19

28.84 1:02.63 27.94 59.63

AMIEGE-ZZ8 4:07.77

30.77 1:03.93 1:00.4629.00

29.60 1:02.60 28.58 1:00.78

ABVSW-MV9 4:11.16

31.75 1:06.33 1:03.2128.96

31.04 1:04.47 27.23 57.15

ASTAHS10 4:13.70

29.20 1:00.57 1:05.5131.49

30.44 1:06.41 28.20 1:01.21

BBVSW-MV11 4:33.70

31.28 1:06.48 1:10.7833.03

32.49 1:08.80 31.22 1:07.64

BMIEGE-ZZ12 4:40.81

32.96 1:10.26 1:07.3131.57

32.93 1:20.90 23.93 1:02.34

BOPBVA13 4:47.99

31.49 1:07.59 1:09.9433.78

34.76 1:17.56 33.01 1:12.90

BLENSJ14 6:04.75

37.17 1:22.36 1:47.4544.78

37.50 1:26.79 39.31 1:28.15

BBVW--- X4:49.85

34.88 1:14.59 1:14.2834.21

31.73 1:09.30 33.44 1:11.68

BSTAHS--- DQ

32.79 1:09.85 1:08.8831.83

33.30 1:10.67 29.66 1:03.62

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Bvn 314

2. Blue Valley West 285.5

3. ST James Academy 209

4. Blue Valley Northwest 188.5

5. Blue Valley 99

6. St. Thomas Aquinas HS 97

7. Bishop Miege 61

8. Blue Valley Southwest 33


